## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17966/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in SA No. 181/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

LH OF DECD RANCHODBHAI SHARDULBHAI BHARWAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LH OF DECD AAYESHABIBI SABIDASHA DIVAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 11-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Jani, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR Ms Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer(s) for interim relief.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR