SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17966/2022

LH OF DECD RANCHODBHAI SHARDULBHAI BHARWAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LH OF DECD AAYESHABIBI SABIDASHA DIVAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of deceased Respondent No. 6)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daga Sachin Subhash , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 and 7 to 9, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.6 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 8.12.23.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm